THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X43440

9:00 a.m.

X26728
9:00 a.m.

X33390

10:00 a.m.

X43310
10:00 a.m.

X43577
11:00 a.m.

X43790
11:00 a.m.

X52225
11:00 a.m.

KATHERINE CLAY - JONES

V.
OLD SOUTH HOME COMPANY
BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

GUSTAVO DIAZ-DIAZ

V.
PLASCENCIA & SANCHEZ BROTHERS
ACE USA/ESIS

GRAHAM REAMS

V.
CARDINAL LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT
AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE CO.

GARY PALMER
V.
JOHNSON LEXUS OF RALEIGH
STONEWOOD INSURANCE CO.
c/o YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, PA

BILLIE JO TURNER

V.
LOWES FOOD STORES
BROADSPIRE - TPA

CARLOS O. ROMERO

V.
PROFESSIONAL HEALTH CARE
ESIS

PRINCE A. DELGADO

V.
ALLIED BARTON SECURITY
ESIS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PLF: BENJAMIN WHITLEY, WHITLEY LAW
FIRM
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: PAUL MCCOY, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: MICHAEL MACKAY, LAW OFFICE OF
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: CAROYLN MARCUS, MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: KENNETH STEINBERG, ATTORNEY AT
LAW
DURHAM, NC

DFT: BRIAN LAKE, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: HEIDI CHAPMAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW
CHAPEL HILL, NC

DEF: MICHAEL BALLANCE, DICKIE, MCCAMEY
& CHILCOTE, CARY, NC

PLF: JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK &
DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC

PLF: ALBERT THOMAS, THOMAS & FARRIS PA.
WILSON, NC

DFT: JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

DFT: JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2012

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

R E N B E R e et e oo eeeeeeeeeeeoeooocoaameesssseeeeeeeeeeeeeemoonnssseeeeeeseeesooooonnes
X55957 DANIEL TAPPER PLF: LEONARD JERNIGAN, JR. THE JERNIGAN
11:00 a.m. V. LAW FIRM, RALEIGH, NC;

PENSKE LOGISTICS, LLC DFT: SALLY MORAN, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

W28774

9:00 a.m.

X31407
9:00 a.m.

X10367
10:00 a.m.

X62014

10:00 a.m.

X52404
11:00 a.m.

X52101
11:00 a.m.

X49164
11:00 a.m.

RANDOLPH HOLLAND

V.
KROGER LIMITED
SEDGWICK CLAIM SERVICE

RAQUEL MAYAO
V.
CHICK FIL-A
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE CO.

BONNIE BURTON
V.
THE PANTRY INC.
RISK ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT

PEGGY STEIMLE

V.
HOLLY SPRINGS MEDICAL CENTER
KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES

JOYCE HENRY

V.
WAKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS/DPI
CORVEL CORPORATION

PANFILO C. VASQUEZ

V.
CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION
TRAVELERS

ROSE MANNING
V.
ELSTER ELECTRICITY LLC/ELSTER

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PLF: GENTRY HOGAN, THE HOGAN LAW
GROUP
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: MELISSA CLEARY, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL,
DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: DANIEL LEHRER, OXNER, THOMAS &
PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC

DFT: STEPHEN DIMMICK, ALLEN, KOPET &
ASSOCIATES, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: MARK WOLTZ, ATTORNEY AT LAW
DURHAM, NC

DFT: CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: CHRISTOPHER WEST, WHITE &
STRADLEY
RALEIGH, NC

DEF: ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL, SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JOSHUA LEVY, ATTORNEYS AT LAW
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: LORA CUBBAGE, NC DEPT.
OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: MATTHEW HARBIN, LAW OFFICE OF
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: EDWARD SCHENK, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL,
DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: TAURUS BECTON, BECTON LAW GROUP
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: JACK HOLMES, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK
& COURIIE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2012

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

P L E N UM B E R e
X68022 JEANNE WAKUSOMBWA PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
11:00 a.m. V.
** NC STATE UNIVERSITY 6030 DFT: SHARON PATRICK-WILSON, NC DEPT. OF

CORVEL CORPORATION JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



