NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
X43440 9:00 a.m.	KATHERINE CLAY - JONES v.	PLF:	BENJAMIN WHITLEY, WHITLEY LAW FIRM RALEIGH, NC
9.00 a.m.	OLD SOUTH HOME COMPANY BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	
X26728 9:00 a.m.	GUSTAVO DIAZ-DIAZ v.	PLF:	JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
	PLASCENCIA & SANCHEZ BROTHERS ACE USA/ESIS	DFT:	CAROYLN MARCUS, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
X33390 10:00 a.m.	GRAHAM REAMS v.	PLF:	KENNETH STEINBERG, ATTORNEY AT LAW DURHAM, NC
10.00	CARDINAL LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	
X43310 10:00 a.m.	GARY PALMER v.	PLF:	HEIDI CHAPMAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW CHAPEL HILL, NC
	JOHNSON LEXUS OF RALEIGH STONEWOOD INSURANCE CO. c/o YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, PA	DEF:	MICHAEL BALLANCE, DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, CARY, NC
X43577 11:00 a.m.	BILLIE JO TURNER v.	PLF:	RALEIGH, NC
	LOWES FOOD STORES BROADSPIRE – TPA	DFT:	BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK & DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC
X43790 11:00 a.m.	CARLOS O. ROMERO v.	PLF:	ALBERT THOMAS, THOMAS & FARRIS PA. WILSON, NC
	PROFESSIONAL HEALTH CARE ESIS	DFT:	JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
X52225 11:00 a.m.	PRINCE A. DELGADO v.	PLF:	JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST ROCKY MOUNT, NC
	ALLIED BARTON SECURITY ESIS	DFT:	JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK		WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2012		
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
		COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR		
		430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET		
		RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603		
FILE NUMBE	R		,	
X55957	DANIEL TAPPER	PLF:	LEONARD JERNIGAN, JR. THE JERNIGAN	
11:00 a.m.	v.		LAW FIRM, RALEIGH, NC;	
	PENSKE LOGISTICS, LLC	DFT:	SALLY MORAN, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK	
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES		& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603				
FILE NUMBER						
W28774	RANDOLPH HOLLAND	PLF:	GENTRY HOGAN, THE HOGAN LAW GROUP			
9:00 a.m.	v. KROGER LIMITED SEDGWICK CLAIM SERVICE	DFT:	RALEIGH, NC MELISSA CLEARY, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC			
X31407 9:00 a.m.	RAQUEL MAYAO v.	PLF:	DANIEL LEHRER, OXNER, THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC			
	CHICK FIL-A NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	STEPHEN DIMMICK, ALLEN, KOPET & ASSOCIATES, RALEIGH, NC			
X10367 10:00 a.m.	BONNIE BURTON v.	PLF:	MARK WOLTZ, ATTORNEY AT LAW DURHAM, NC			
	THE PANTRY INC. RISK ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT	DFT:	CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC			
X62014	PEGGY STEIMLE	PLF:	CHRISTOPHER WEST, WHITE & STRADLEY			
10:00 a.m.	v. HOLLY SPRINGS MEDICAL CENTER KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	DEF:	RALEIGH, NC ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC			
X52404 11:00 a.m.	JOYCE HENRY v.	PLF:	JOSHUA LEVY, ATTORNEYS AT LAW RALEIGH, NC			
	WAKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS/DPI CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	LORA CUBBAGE, NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC			
X52101 11:00 a.m.	PANFILO C. VASQUEZ v.	PLF:	MATTHEW HARBIN, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC			
	CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION TRAVELERS	DFT:	EDWARD SCHENK, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC			
X49164 11:00 a.m.	ROSE MANNING v.	PLF:	TAURUS BECTON, BECTON LAW GROUP RALEIGH, NC			
	ELSTER ELECTRICITY LLC/ELSTER	DFT:	JACK HOLMES, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIIE, RALEIGH, NC			
** No Duo Tu	al A groom out Dogwinod					

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
X68022 11:00 a.m. **	JEANNE WAKUSOMBWA v. NC STATE UNIVERSITY 6030 CORVEL CORPORATION	PLF: DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD SHARON PATRICK-WILSON, NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC